CHAPTER VIII.

March 1, 1861. An Act to authorize the McGregor Western Railway
Company to extend its line of Railroad into this
State, and to connect and merge with the Minnesota
Central Railway Company.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secreon 1 .- Confers certain powers on the McGregor Railroad Company.

2.—Prescribes what rights said Company may exercise.

3 -- When act to take offect.

Company authorized to extend, &c.

Section. 1. The McGregor Western Railway Company is hereby authorized to extend and construct its line of railway by such route as it may select through this state from its present terminus in Iowa, via village of Austin to Owatonna, in this state, and for that purpose may exercise and enjoy within this state all the rights, privileges and powers, not repugnant to the constitution or laws of this state, conferred upon it by its charter and the laws of the state of Iowa.

Powers of Com-

SEC. 2. The said railway company having acquired, by purchase or otherwise, the capital stock of the Minnesota Central Railway Company, may exercise within this state, all the rights privileges and franchises which have heretofore been or which shall hereafter be conferred upon the Minnesota Central Railway Company, and shall be subject to all the duties and liabilities incurred by, or imposed upon said company.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 7, 1867.